CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER ASSOCIATION REPUBLIC OF TEXAS CHAPTER



To Whom It May Concern,

Please allow me the opportunity to introduce the Coast Guard Chief Warrant Officers Association, Republic of Texas Chapter. We are a 501 (c) 19 tax exempt, nonprofit organization formed by Active Duty, Reserve, and Retired Chief Warrant Officers in the Houston-Galveston Area. We are affiliated with the Chief Warrant & Warrant Officers Association, United States Coast Guard and possess our tax exempt status from our national organization. This non-profit organization is not an entity of the Coast Guard in any way, merely the means by which each member has something mutually in common.

Our goals include promoting through social association the morale, welfare, and espritde-corps of Chief Warrant Officers in our area. We also respond to local requests from any Coast Guard member to assist with financial resources to temporarily relieve the stress they may face during an unanticipated financial hardship, or other family emergency.

Our income is entirely derived from donations and funds generated during sponsored events. We do not receive any funding from the United States Government.

Our tax identification number is EIN 83-1780429, Republic of Texas Chief Warrant and Warrant Officers Chapter. The group tax exemption number from our National Organization the Chief Warrant & Warrant Officers Association, United States Coast Guard is 5773.

Checks may be prepared for: Republic of Texas.

We sincerely appreciate and thank you for your local support!

Gary L. Sanchez

Republic of Texas, Chief Warrant and Warrant Officers

Chapter President



Republic of Texas 4th Annual Captains Cup Golf Tournament

To Whom It May Concern,

Please allow me the opportunity to introduce the Coast Guard Chief Warrant Officers Association, Republic of Texas Chapter. We are a 501@83-1780429 tax exempt, nonprofit organization formed by Chief Warrant Officers presently and previously affiliated with the United States Coast Guard. The Chief Warrant Officer Association is not an entity of the Coast Guard in any way, merely the means by which each member has something mutually in common.

Our goals include improving the morale for Coast Guard service members by sponsoring and organizing safe and entertaining events within the local community. Most importantly, we will respond to local requests for financial assistance to temporarily relieve the stress uniformed members may face during unanticipated financial emergencies.

Our income is entirely derived from donations and money made during sponsored events. We do not receive any funding from the government.

We are having our 4th Annual Republic of Texas Captains Cup Golf Tournament being held at Moody Gardens Golf Course on November 22.

This event is not only an outstanding opportunity for Businesses and community members to support their dedicated local military, but also an outstanding morale event for all who choose to participate.

We sincerely appreciate and thank you for your support!

For information or to make contributions, contact CWO Jackson Taylor Republic Of Texas CWOA 2424 Laura Ln Pearland, TX 77581 (479)387-8682 jackson.j.taylor@uscg.mil

Sponsorships:

Please respond by November 1st, 2023

Longest Drive and Closest to the Pin Sponsorship: \$500

Company logo displayed at the hole

- Silver Sponsorship: \$750
 - o Tee box sign
 - Sponsorship recognition at check-in
- Gold Sponsorship: \$1000
 - o Tee box sign
 - o Sponsorship recognition at check-in
 - Invitation for one team of 4 to represent sponsor
- Platinum Sponsorship: \$2000 +
 - $\circ \quad \text{Tee box sign/Driving range sign} \\$
 - Invitation for two teams of 4 to represent the sponsor

ANY AND ALL CONTRIBUTIONS WOULD BE GREATLY APPRECIATED

Checks payable to CWOA Republic Of Texas

